

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 795 of 2016
in
I.A. No.5531 of 2016

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : Mr. Diwakar Upathyay, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

05/Dated: 16/11/2016

I.A. No.5331 of 2016

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of sole appellant for confirmation of the provisional bail granted to the appellant. The appellant has faced trial in S.T. No. 26 of 2013 and by judgment of conviction dated 28.06.2016 and order of sentence dated 08.07.2016 passed by Sessions Judge, Bokaro the appellant has been held guilty under Section 489-B of the Indian Penal Code read with Section 120-B of the Indian Penal Code and has been sentenced to undergo R.I for three years and fine of Rs. 5,000/- and in default of payment of fine the appellant will further undergo S.I. for one month.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that this appeal was filed on 05.08.2016 and the appellant was granted provisional bail on 08.07.2016 by the court below.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week time in order to surrender the appellant before the court below.

Prayer is allowed.

Put up this case after filing of the surrender certificate.

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)

Anit