

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 795 of 2016

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad MehtaAppellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent
With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 719 of 2016

Vijendra Singh @ Vijay @ Vijay SinghAppellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent
With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 755 of 2016

Sher Singh @ RahulAppellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Ms. Aanya Singh, Adv.[in Cr.App. No.795/16]
Mr. Deepak Kr. Bharti, Adv. [in Cr.App. No.719 /16]
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Nayak, Adv. [in Cr.App. No.755/16]
For the State : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, APP [in Cr.App. No.795/16]
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, APP [in Cr.App. No.719 /16]
Mrs. Niki Sinha, APP [in Cr.App. No.755 /16]

07/26.09.2022 As prayed for, list these cases after Deepawali Holidays.
Counsels for the State have no objection.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi/