

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @				
Arjun Prasad Mehta			Appellant	
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand			 Respondent	

For the Appellant : Mr. Prem Mardi, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P