

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.232 of 2023

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta.

... ... Appellant.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand.

... ... Respondent.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate, through V.C.
Mr. Chandra Deo Singh, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P.

11/ 05.09.2024

Learned counsel Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate
appears through V.C. There is no complaint regarding clarity
or quality.

List this case after one week to ascertain as to
whether this appeal can be heard by the Division Bench or
not.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Prashant/Cp-02.