

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 232 of 2023

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta	--- Appellant
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	--- Respondent
With	
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 233 of 2023	
With	
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 234 of 2023	

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

14/28.08.2025 Let these cases be listed on 15th September 2025 at 2.15 P.M.
at the top of the board.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Shamim/