

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. A (D.B.) No. 232 of 2023

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

With
Cr. A (D.B.) No. 233 of 2023

Vijendra Singh @ Vijay @ Vijay Singh Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

With
Cr. A (D.B.) No. 234 of 2023

Sher Singh @ Rahul Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Subrat Kishore Singh, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kr Bharati, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Nayak, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P.
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.
Mrs. Niki Sinha, A.P.P.

15/Dated: 22nd September, 2025

As prayed, list these matters on 13.10.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)