

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 232 of 2023

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent
With		
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 233 of 2023		
With		
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 234 of 2023		

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Advocate;
	Mr. Deepak Kumar Bharati, Advocate;
	Mr. Pradeep Kumar Nayak, Advocate
For the State	: A.P.Ps.

18/22.12.2025

As prayed, list these cases on 19.01.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

22.12.2025

S.B.

Uploaded on 23.12.2025