

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 232 of 2023

Arjun Prasad Mehtha @ Arjun Prasad Mehta	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 233 of 2023
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 234 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

20/09.03.2026

An adjournment has been sought for on behalf of Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, the learned counsel, who appears in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 232 of 2023.

As such, let these cases be listed on 23rd of March, 2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

09.03.2026
S.B.
Uploaded on 10.03.2026